OP \$65.00 5767192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM749657

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMEHUB LLC		08/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APRIA HEALTHCARE GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	7353 Company Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46237-9274	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5767192	DMEHUB
Registration Number:	5660044	DMEHUB E-PRESCRIBE E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7737424605

Email: liverson@iverson-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson

Address Line 1: 3642 N. Racine Ave

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41853-00384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Iverson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment DMEhub trademarks from DMEhub LLC to Apria Healthcare Group LLC 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0864 source=Trademark Assignment DMEhub trademarks from DMEhub LLC to Apria Healthcare Group LLC 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0865

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by and between DMEHUB LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 7353 Company Drive Indianapolis Indiana 46237-9274 ("Assignor"), and APRIA HEALTHCARE GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 7353 Company Drive Indianapolis Indiana 46237-9274 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to as "The Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of August 16, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

DMEHUB LLC

Name: Daniel J. Starck

Title: CEO

Date: August 15, 2022

ASSIGNEE:

APRIA HEALTHCARE GROUP LLC

Name: Doreen R. Bellucci

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: August 15, 2022

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK:	REGISTRATION NUMBER:
DMEHUB	Reg. No. 5767192
DMEHUB (and Design)	Reg. No. 5660044

TRADEMARK REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 08/18/2022